#### 503371141 06/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3417763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAHMAN KHOSHNOOD	06/16/2015
SRINIVAS KARNAKANTI	04/30/2015
DAVID MARTIN	04/29/2015
WILLIAM J. DODDS	05/08/2015
EUGENE BRIGHT	05/18/2015
JAGADISH REDDY PUTTA	06/03/2015
CAMILO DELGADO	05/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 67
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14680365

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-297-0007 **Email:** pto@snyderllp.com

Correspondent Name: SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 365

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0067-0154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBIN C. CLARK

SIGNATURE: /Robin C. Clark, Reg. No. 40,956/

503371141 REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0325

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page1.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page2.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page3.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page4.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page5.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page6.tif		
source=0067-0154_Assignments#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0326

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Bahman Khoshnood of Boca Raton, Florida, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled POWER SUPPLY FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR, executed by me on the date of execution of this abcomment, as shown below, and [ ] for which an application is being filed herewith; or [ ] for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on April 7, 2015 under Serial No. 14/680.365:

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignce, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Bahman Khoshnood 10915 Ravel Court Boca Raton, FL 33498

Date: 6/16, 2016

Margaerite Khoshnood
Witness Name

Margaerite Khoshnood

Witness Namence

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Srinivas Karnakanti of Banswada, India, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled POWER SUPPLY FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and [ ] for which an application is being filed herewith; or [S] for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on April 7, 2015 under Serial No. 14/680,365;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Shnivas Karnakani)

H. No# 1-4-77, Gandhi Chowk (M&P) Banswada

Dist: Nizamabad, Telangana

India 503187

3015 APR 2015

MMICRAG AMAREIH CHANDRA

Witness Name

FLAT # AL-202, JANAPRIYA APPTI-NELAMANGALA, BANGAMEE. SERRE

KARNATARA, INDIA

Witness Signature

**PATENT** REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0328

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, David Marrin of Okeechobee, Florida, have made a certain new and useful invention to set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>POWER SUPPLY</u>
<u>FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR</u>, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and [ ] for which an application is being filed herewith; or [ ] for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on <u>April 7, 2015</u> under Serial No. 14/680,365;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filling date matter serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Bens International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Rosal State 67. Wibnington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, my subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and fixelign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts international. A.C., its logal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set thath in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-lossed the United States and torsign countries which may be issued for said invention;

OPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute may writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may doe in massistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations in-part, repeamined, relaxed, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a rankly of main applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions given viring such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions given viring such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assigner and assignee;

The propest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which the Assued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of the Commission of Assued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said International Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said International Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said International Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said International Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said International Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Assued for Said Invention to Said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal opportunity of Said International Thomas & Betts International LLC, its legal opportunity of Said International Thomas & Betts International LLC, its legal opportunity of Said International Thomas & Betts International LLC, its legal opportunity of Said International Thomas & Betts International LLC, its legal opportunity of Said International LLC, its legal opportu

"David Minin 17665 NV kili" Swest Okarchybes, Fu 34472

- 4/29/2015

Winess Name

Liness Signature

Docket No. 0067-0154 Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, William J. Dodds, Hackettstown, New Jersey, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled POWER SUPPLY FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and for which an application is being filed herewith; or for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on April 7, 2015 under Serial No. 14/680,365;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

William J. Dodds William J. Dodds 121 College View Drive

Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Date: 5/8/15

Witness Name

Said Achier

**REEL: 035988 FRAME: 0330** 

Docket No. 0067-0154 Page 1 of 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Eugene Bright of Boca Raton, Florida, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>POWER SUPPLY</u> <u>FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR</u>, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and ☐ for which an application is being filed herewith; or ☒ for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on <u>April 7, 2015</u> under Serial No. <u>14/680,365</u>;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Lugene SNgM	
Eugene Bright	Witness Name
10861 Fox Glen Drive	
Boca Raton, FL 33428	
	Witness Signature

Date: May 18th, 2015

Page 1 of 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Jagadish Reddy Putta of Hyderabad, India have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>POWER SUPPLY</u> <u>FOR FAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR</u>, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and \_\_\_ for which an application is being filed herewith; or \_\_\_ for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on <u>April 7, 2015</u> under Serial No. <u>14/680.365</u>;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and forcign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Jagadish Reddy Putta Plat No. 504, B1 Block

Indu Aranya Pallavi, Bandlaguda Nagole, Hyderabad, Telangana

India 500068

Date: 3 June 2015

1. L. Ju Bab Vitness Name DHU BABU

Witness Signature

Docket No. 0067-0154 Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Camilo Delgado of Long Island City, New York, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>POWER</u> SUPPLY FOR PAULTED CIRCUIT INDICATOR, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and [] for which an application is being filed herewith; or [] for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on <u>April 7, 2015</u> under Serial No. 14/680.365;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, LLC, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Camilo Delgado

511 47th Avenue, Apt. 9J Long Island City, NY 11101

Date: 05-12-20/5

April House Holls

Witness Signature